
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
P2 
P1 
P1 
P2 
P1 
FS 
FA 
ASR 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FE 
FA 
FM 
ASR 
FM 
FE 
DSR 
ASR 
FM 
FE 
FE 
FM 
FB 
FA 
DSR 
FM 

FA 
FE 
FE 
P1 
P2 
P2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
5 
6 
2 
7 
2 
1 
3 
8 
3 
4 
9 
1 
6 
2 

10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
98 
75 
15 
12 
10 
62 
91 
55 
88 
72 
42 
67 
99 
28 
78 
77 
7 
8 

14 
92 
34 
9 

18 
97 
21 
89 
83 
5 

11 
71 
17 
94 
44 

38 
45 
47 
81 
6 

51 

Name 
Charles Chi 
David Ferguson 
John Shine 
Chuck Bona III 
Tim Day Jr 
Bruce Brown 
Robin Riner 
Carter Williams 
Steve Zadig 
Colin Mullan 
Gregory Perrin 
Bill Weaver 
Courtney Crone 
Stew Tabak 
Brad Drew 
Derry O'Donovan 
Woody Yerxa 
Bradford Shaffer 
Howard Sklar 
Bruce Carpenter 
Roger Hett 
Ritchie Hollingsworth
Jeff Read 
Kurt Ladendorf 
Scott Meyer 
Bruce Semler 
Brandon Aleckson 
Allan Svela 
Lisa Devlin 
Rod Rice 
Julian Kift 
Robert Fox 
Dutch Schultz 

Jim Mali 
Thomas W Burt 
Joe Reppert 
John Manfroy 
Rob Phillips 
Steve Bresee 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
15 
15 
15 
12 
10 
4 
3 

Best Tm 
1:34.327 
1:35.650 
1:35.728 
1:35.828 
1:34.940 
1:34.954 
1:39.129 
1:37.120 
1:39.872 
1:37.180 
1:36.816 
1:39.364 
1:39.065 
1:40.256 
1:41.400 
1:41.375 
1:41.341 
1:45.027 
1:41.946 
1:43.503 
1:47.117 
1:43.710 
1:48.888 
1:47.008 
1:48.846 
1:47.318 
1:41.283 
1:58.876 
2:01.833 
1:33.985 
1:47.236 
1:50.566 
1:42.188 

Member_ID
310933 
183410 
403445 
397824 
391495 
367933 
430711 
497863 
290332 
513396 
356800 
272665 
177658-5
177403 
221118 
229422 
126989-1
481717 
490624 
376690 
340767 
310455 
321177 
248606 
83367 
494588 
330024 
494444 
239966 
339064 
373208 
5418 
383876 

201092 
190965 
441113 
388822 
490219 
136372 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
21 
17 
25 
25 
25 
21 
18 
25 
17 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
16 
15 
21 
14 
21 
25 
18 
13 
18 
17 
12 
25 
15 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2016 Norma M20F
2003 Mazda VanDi
2008 STOHR WF1 
2009 Stohr WF1 
2006 Stohr 
2007 Stohr WF-1 
1998 Mazda Formu
2011 Fast Forward
Norma Norma M20
2012 Fast Forward
2004 Mazda STAR 
1996 Star Mazda F
2012 FS 2.0 
1993 Mazda Formu
1997 Mazda Formu
1996 Formula Ma F
2001 Mazda Formu
2008 SCCA Enterp
Star Pro Formula M
Mazda FM 
1999 Downs Engin
1995 Mazda Formu
2004 Van Diemen 
1982 AMAC AM5 S
2016 Elan NP01 Pr
1999 Mazda Formu
2003 Van Diemen 
2004 Van Diemen 
2000 Star Formula
2007 Stohr F1000 
2000 Swift 008 Atla
amac squirt 
1999 Mazda Star 

2006 Mazda Pro M
2010 SCCA Enterp
2003 SCCA Enterp
2004 Stohr 01D 
2017 Radical SR3 
1999 Radical ProSp

Hometown 
Reno NV 
Paso Robles CA 
Sonoma CA 
Saratoga CA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Merced CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Clovis CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Danville CA 
Kailua HI 
Fresno CA 
Corona CA 
Stockton CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Napa CA 
Colusa CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sonoma CA 
Sacramento Ca 
Vallejo CA 
Fair Oaks CA 
Vacaville CA 
San Jose CA 
Roseville CA 
Bigfork MT 
Campbell CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Mountain View CA 
Austin TX 
Reno NV 
Santa Clara CA 
San Clemente CA 

Morgan Hill CA 
Woodway WA 
Tupelo MS 
San Jose CA 
San Diego CA 
Petaluma CA 

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 
Nwst 
ALA 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 

Sponsor 

Veracity Racing Data / Mazda 
LisRobin Farm 
Campbell Dental Care and Aestheti
Mere Mortals 

R@D BUILDERS 
VMB Driver Developement, World S
CSR Performance 
Team Fox, Norm's Place 
American Standard Concrete Pump
James Parker Insurance Associates
Trench Shoring/VMB 
Tabak Law Firm 
Coast Lighting & Tools 

Colusa Body and Paint 
Cerini Motorsports 
Sklar Exploration 
Goodyear,Molecule,Les Schwab,For
J&R Old Man Racing 
Ibis Cycles, RIDE MORE. WORK LE
Fantasy Junction , Quantum Consu

Diamond Level Motorsports 

Dan's Upholstery, OP Consulting 
Identitronics, Johnson Contols, Opt
Precision Identity, 2x4 Chiropractic

Rev Limit Racing 

Point B Real Estate Services 

Kevin Mitz Motorsports, Dauntless-

Monograms Plus 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:34.940) for P2 by Tim Day Jr. 
Car #10 Assesed a 3 position overall  penalty by CS.  GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:02:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.892 

Avg. Speed 
82.778 

Best Lap Tm 
1:33.985 

Best Speed 
96.526 

Best Lap by 
71 - Rod Rice 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Race started at 14:21:40 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2017 02:20 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 
ITE 
ITE 
ITE 
SP 
T1 
GT1 
ITE 
GT1 
ITE 
ITE 
GT1 
T2 
GT2 
T2 
T2 
ITE 
ITE 
GT2 
T2 
EP 
T2 
T2 
SP 
GT2 
T2 
SS 
NL 
ITE 
ITE 

T2 
ITE 
EP 
T1 
SP 
SP 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
3 
5 
6 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
7 
8 
2 
4 
1 
5 
6 
2 
3 
7 
1 
1 
9 

10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
44 
67 
48 
66 
92 
49 
6 

30 
88 
71 
19 
95 
01 
17 
79 
90 
81 
55 
54 
31 
77 
75 
18 
2 

24 
06 
61 
7 

78 
35 

50 
4 
5 

09 
11 
40 

Name 
Nate Stacy 
Cameron Rogers 
Skip Rebozzi 
Sean Wheeler 
Nicolai Elghanayan 
Kip Olsen 
Michael Fine 
Brian Anderson 
Joe Montana 
Igor Lyustin 
Mark Kibort 
Rob Davis 
Tom Wickersham 
Jim Rappaport 
Clark Nunes 
Anthony Bonino 
Behram Soonawala 
James Fulton 
Robert Roumimper 
Lynne Griffiths 
Wilson Powell 
Don Van Nortwick 
Jeff Hoffmann 
Bruce Trenery 
Rick Cameron 
Elizabeth Wheeler 
David Allen 
Bill Okell 
Robert Sachs 
Randall Mackintosh 

Darrell Anderson 
Ryan Rounkle 
Richard Apodaca 
Ron Randolph 
Chris McMillen 
Domenick Inferrera 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 
5 

Best Tm 
1:38.687 
1:42.003 
1:43.177 
1:42.695 
1:42.679 
1:44.387 
1:44.019 
1:47.822 
1:47.256 
1:48.289 
1:48.585 
1:47.610 
1:50.227 
1:51.000 
1:52.379 
1:52.432 
1:53.320 
1:54.595 
1:55.434 
1:55.071 
1:56.184 
1:55.920 
1:56.361 
1:59.647 
1:59.446 
2:00.151 
2:02.039 
2:00.796 
1:51.804 
1:50.798 

Member_ID
464208 
426906 
354698 
281432 
442744 
389018 
505227 
497263 
494434 
389964 
287966 
383179 
211641 
468513 
496417 
427335 
280022 
513372 
97315 
39299 
338274 
457397 
221610_
70779 
497813 
511652 
221726 
104799 
378223 
217450-1

226931 

182911 
385486 
367940 
7975 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
25 
25 
21 
17 
18 
16 
15 
17 
25 
25 
21 
18 
14 
13 
21 
17 
25 
16 
15 
21 
18 
14 
25 
25 
12 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2015 Porsche 991 
1993 Mazda RX-7 
2005 BMW M3 
1987 BMW M3 
2013 Lotus 
2000 Honda 
1995 Weaver TA TA
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
2010 Ford fusion 
1992 Acura NSX 
1987 Porsche 
1999 Chevrolet Ca
2012 Ford Mustang
2011 Porsche Caym
2006 Ford Mustang
2006 Mustang 
1975 Porsche 911 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
2012 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
2008 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
2002 Acura RSX 
2013 Purpose-built
2007 Ford Spec Mu
1990 Mazda SS 
1964 MG Roadster
2005 Lotus Elise 
2012 Chevrolet Co

2015 Ford Mustang
2003 Porsche 996 
1986 Mazda RX 7 
2008 Porsche Caym
2008 Chevrolet Co
2002 Pontiac Grand

Hometown 
Owasso OK 
Hayward CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
San Jose CA 
Laguna Beach CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
West Sacramento CA 
Venice CA 
Colfax CA 
San Francisco CA 
Saratoga  CA 
Sonora CA 
Piedmont CA 
Reno NV 
San Jose CA 
Novato CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Redway CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 
Colfax CA 
Emeryville CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
San Jose CA 
Cupertino CA 
Victoria BC 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 
Danville CA 

Petaluma CA 
Austin TX 
Campbell CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Minden NV 
Oakland CA 

Region 
MIDS 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Reno 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Flying Lizard Motorsports 
Donate Life 

TC Design Motorsports 
Muellerized 
Driving Ambitions 
AGS 
muellerized... 
J.BEWS RACING & FABRICATION 
Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All S
ERacing 
RDavisCPA.com 
Competition Autowerks 
SierrSport Haus 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev

FreeM USA Racewear 
Briceland V.F.D. 
Rusty's Repair, Santa Cruz 
Competition Autowerks, Offline Rac

Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
Hoffmann Automotive 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Winchester Auto Parts 
AV8 Supercars 
Thanks Ed Railton 
Fram, Autolite,Castrol, East Penn,D

Main Street Technologies 

AV8 / Hoosier Tire 
SPL Parts 
Dynasty Homes Inc 
Speed Parts International 

Al Laivo Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:44.387) for T1 by Kip Olsen. 
New Track Record (1:50.227) for T2 by Tom Wickersham. 
Car #24 - Sound Advisory 
Cars #6 & #17 - Sound Jeopardy 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:03:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
12.340 

Avg. Speed 
82.025 

Best Lap Tm 
1:38.687 

Best Speed 
91.927 

Best Lap by 
44 - Nate Stacy 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Race started at 12:06:11 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2017 12:05 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FC 

FC 
FF 
FC 
FF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
1 
2 
3 
7 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
51 
88 
84 
54 
44 
50 
12 
74 
8 

27 
6 

75 
76 
36 
28 
09 
41 
24 
9 

89 

68 
10 
47 
52 

Name 
Scott Vreeland 
Lyn Greenhill 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Chuck Horn 
Jon Brandstad 
David Jalen 
Michael Bernstein 
Brad Hayes 
Edward Erlandson 
Tom Duncan 
Richard McClosky 
Alan Dezzani 
Daniel Wise 
Michael Edick 
Lance Spiering 
Stephen Saslow 
Ron Wake 
Marjorie Lundberg 
Joseph Hopkins 
Paul Marino 

Paul Rodler 
Dalmo de Vasconcelo
Mark Young 
Manuel Leonardo 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
1:37.341 
1:42.730 
1:43.879 
1:43.646 
1:44.960 
1:45.401 
1:46.491 
1:46.751 
1:46.013 
1:48.463 
1:51.366 
1:52.266 
1:51.932 
1:48.155 
1:47.243 
1:55.645 
1:58.402 
1:59.694 
1:50.354 

Member_ID
416774 
454636 
190339 
229541 
351454 
58335 
100211 
360263 
56470 
147849 
147854 
077851 
336409_
255260 
345555 
354727 
50380 
209210 
384555 
139146 

229162 
512869 
275004 
463671 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
21 
25 
21 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
2004 Novakar JW-
1993 Swift/Honda 
1991 Swift Formula
1985 Swift DB1 
1990 Swift DB6 
2014 Piper DL7 
1993 SWIFT DB-6 
1981 PRS RH02F 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1977 Royale RP-24
1973 Crossle 25F 
1976 Le Grand Mk2
1994 KBS MK VII 
2011 Vortech FV 
2002 Mysterian M4
1990 Formula V Ca
1997 Honda Van D
2000 Van Diemen 

2000 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
2002 van diemen R
2011 Piper/Honda 

Hometown 
Livermore CA 
Roseville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Memphis TN 
Stockton CA 
Alameda CA 
San Ramon CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Burbank CA 
Chico CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Benicia CA 
Pine Grove CA 
Beaverton OR 
Boynton Beach FL 
Lafayette CA 
Glendale CA 
Oakland CA 
Chatsworth ca 

San Rafael CA 
Rio de Janeiro RJ 
Klamath Falls OR 
San Francisco CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
DynaTech Engineering 
Veskimo Cooling 
Porter Racing/Hybels Ent. 
JBF Racing 
OverBudgetRacin' 
Karen Bernstein 
BradHayesRacing.com 
Artwork by Eli/ Porter Racing 
Road Runner Racing 
Cypress Lane Racing 
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 
More Cowbell!! 
MTE Engineering 
xbusgames.com 
RIP BRM, Saslow Consulting, JDRF
Ron Chuck Engineering 
Instinct Racing 
FULL THROTTLE GRAPHICS 
H&M Racing/Impress Comm 

Porter Racing 

Panda Sport/Alpine Banks 
Kazu Sushi, Kezar Bar and Restaura

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:04:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
22.912 

Avg. Speed 
87.549 

Best Lap Tm 
1:37.341 

Best Speed 
93.198 

Best Lap by 
51 - Scott Vreeland 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Race started at 11:23:23 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2017 11:20 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
ITS 
STU 
T4 
SMG 
ITA 
SMG 
ITA 
ITA 
STL 
ITX 
ITS 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
SMG 
ITX 
SMG 
ITS 
ITX 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
GTL 
STL 
ITX 
STL 
ITX 
STL 
SMG 
SMG 
FP 
GTL 
GTL 
HP 
ITA 
ITA 
SMG 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
4 
2 
5 
6 
3 
7 
4 
5 
6 
5 
7 
6 
3 
8 
4 
5 
6 
8 
9 

10 
7 
1 
3 
9 
4 

10 
5 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
1 

11 
12 
9 

No. 
30 
79 
77 
57 
2 
8 

21 
80 
75 
44 
81 
10 
17 
7 

24 
63 
64 
74 
16 
89 
95 
78 
97 
12 
25 
18 
35 
76 
13 
72 
26 
47 
34 
19 
93 
15 
88 
56 
27 
4 
3 

90 
28 
91 
5 

73 
37 
65 
94 
06 

Name 
Roger Eagleton 
Clark Nunes 
Wilson Powell 
Ben Brandt 
Bruce Trenery 
Izzy Sanchez 
Michael Lowe 
Kurt Kaub 
Don Van Nortwick 
Andrew Holifield 
Glen Cherry 
Wesley Mollno 
Derek Stewart 
Scott Kessenick 
Jeff Page 
Helmuth Jones 
Dean Hadley 
Sam Kasle 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Scott Carter 
Steve Gomas 
Rob Coneybeer 
Gregory Hoff 
Robert Brayton 
Christopher Bellomo 
Jason Hoffmann 
Michael Spitz 
Ross Lindell 
Scott Wilcox 
Tao Takaoka 
Jeff Wilcox 
Mark Dragonette 
Frank Russell 
Brandon Miller 
Chris Kinder 
Patrick Casey 
Mark Gordon 
Tim Sullivan 
Ken Fukuda 
Robert S. Davis 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Anthony Bonino 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Brian Linn 
Richard Apodaca 
Angelo Zucchi 
Steven Hussey 
John Meyers 
Lawrence Murdter 
Elizabeth Wheeler 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
10 
8 
7 

15 

Best Tm 
1:50.627 
1:51.648 
1:55.153 
1:55.683 
1:56.690 
1:57.813 
1:57.300 
1:58.378 
1:56.263 
1:58.161 
1:58.499 
1:58.948 
1:59.217 
2:00.269 
2:00.621 
2:01.292 
2:00.985 
2:00.258 
2:01.163 
2:01.880 
2:01.949 
2:02.090 
2:01.396 
1:58.745 
2:01.851 
1:51.921 
2:02.236 
2:02.128 
2:00.893 
1:58.724 
2:00.953 
2:04.290 
2:04.900 
2:05.727 
2:04.894 
2:05.196 
2:05.479 
2:09.425 
2:02.381 
2:03.089 
1:57.572 
1:53.243 
1:52.984 

Member_ID
415261 
496417 
338274 
382932 
70779 
56066 
497361 
309360 
457397 
376089 
478619 
403801 
496733 
478709 
480325 
282647 
350455 
510376 
496175 
177333 
96208 
479386 
437964 
416026 
509128 
221610_
508821 
450243 
443628 
437817 
377441 
496015 
466034 
428028 
509906 
463566 
497273 
478946 
487981 
433625 
276906 
427335 
257724_
135242 
182911 
134847 
153219 
349913 
436659 
511652 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
25 
18 
25 
17 
21 
18 
21 
25 
21 
17 
21 
16 
15 
18 
14 
17 
16 
15 
16 
14 
15 
18 
13 
17 
16 
15 
13 
12 
11 
14 
25 
18 
12 
17 
11 
16 
14 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Mustang
2006 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA
2002 Acura RSX 
2006 Ford Mustang
2005 Ford Mustang
1988 Volkswagen S
2008 Ford Mustang
1991 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Mazda
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2006 Ford Mustang
1990 Mazda Spec M
2007 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1987 BMW E30 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1982 Mazda RX-7 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1995 Acura Integra
Mazda 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2006 Mustang 
2006 Ford Mustang
1972 MG Midget 
1986 Mazda RX 7 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Honda CR-X 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford Spec Mu

Hometown 
Burlingame CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Pacifica CA 
Emeryville CA 
San Mateo CA 
Hayward CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Jose CA 
Redwood City CA 
Vacaville CA 
Glendora CA 
Colfax CA 
San Francisco CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Paradise CA 
Redlands CA 

San Francisco CA 
Suisun City CA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
Oakdale CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Davis CA 
Danville CA 
Oakland CA 
Lafayette CA 
Richmond CA 
Oakland CA 
Novato CA 
Hollister CA 
Mountain View CA 
Saratoga CA 
Kailua HI 
Santa Monica CA 
Danville CA 
San Ramon CA 
San Francisco CA 
Glendora CA 
Novato CA 
Danville CA 
Hermosa Beach CA 
Campbell CA 
Napa CA 
Los Altos CA 
Davis CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Hooked on Driving/Black Talon Sec
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev

JAMES FORD INC 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Corona Bumper Service 
M&L Metals Inc 

Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
Motion Sickness Racing 
OTR 
Right of Way, West Coast Services 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
TFB 
Jeff Page Construction 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 
LLU Urology 
Gertie Racing 
Pythagorean Applied Research / La
Imports Unlimited 
Springer Design, Inc. 
Lesher Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
C. T. Brayton and Sons, Inc./Pacific

Underdogdecals.com/Hoffmann Au

Larry Oka Racing 

Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Abbey Normal Racing 

KT Machine Werks 

Dad 
Larry Oka Racing 
Muellerized 
TS Classics and Automotive 
GriffeyDreams Racing, Marin Acura
Cross Craft Racing 
Lee and Associates Commercial Re

AIM Tires / Samantha Stith & Asso
Hoosier Tire, Carbotech, Hussey, L
Dynasty Homes Inc 
This 1 is 4 you Mom! 
LinnSpeed, Auto Teknics, Hoosier T
Kim 
Haag Performance 
AV8 Supercars 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #18 -Penalized 3 positions in class by Chief Steward - GCR 6.1.1B 
Car #28 Asssesed time penalty by CS sufficient to finish behind all compliant cars.  
          Car #28 cont: No points - SMG Rules M/2/i 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:05:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
15.650 

Avg. Speed 
73.905 

Best Lap Tm 
1:50.627 

Best Speed 
82.005 

Best Lap by 
30 - Roger Eagleton 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Race started at 13:36:05 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2017 01:35 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
51 
52 

Class 
SMG 
STU 

PIC 
10 
2 

No. 
60 
08 

Name 
Brad Goldstone 
Robert Sachs 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID
463434 
378223 

Points 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2009 Ford Mustang
2005 Lotus 

Hometown 
Novato CA 
San Francisco CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #18 -Penalized 3 positions in class by Chief Steward - GCR 6.1.1B 
Car #28 Asssesed time penalty by CS sufficient to finish behind all compliant cars.  
          Car #28 cont: No points - SMG Rules M/2/i 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:05:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
15.650 

Avg. Speed 
73.905 

Best Lap Tm 
1:50.627 

Best Speed 
82.005 

Best Lap by 
30 - Roger Eagleton 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Race started at 13:36:05 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2017 01:35 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
1 

23 
2 
3 

24 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
25 
12 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 
17 
4 

90 
0 

34 
97 
51 
7 

57 
2 

44 
86 
5 
8 

36 
66 
88 
89 
54 
70 
72 
22 
37 
48 
12 
40 
9 

77 
53 
55 
24 
98 
16 
28 
13 
99 
14 
1 

49 
23 
27 

45 
01 
06 
41 
71 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
John Black 
Todd Harris 
Jack Willes 
Perry Richardson 
Umberto Milletti 
Mark Ballengee 
Robert Breton 
Bill Jordan 
Bill Booth 
Lee Douglas 
Joshua Jacobs 
David Kay 
Alexander Bermudez 
Chris Jackson 
Randy McAyeal 
Brandon Lewis 
Court Cardinal 
Dustin Decker 
Scott Peterson 
Jim Murray 
Rick Wright 
Connor Solis 
Andre Perra 
Nei Ng 
Hank Raymond 
Steven Grandin 
Joe Briggs 
James Chartres 
Michael Boyle 
Stephen Controulis 
Geno Barbera 
Gary Umphendour 
Yehia Eissa 
Bruce Richardson 
Tim McMann 
Greg Umphendour 
Paul Marino 
Andy Hettrick 
Bob J Hall 
Jim Devenport 
Paul Goudy 

Thomas W Burt 
Michael Woolley 
Robert Sachs 
Ken Woolley 
Jerry Aplass 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
12 
10 
6 

Best Tm 
1:47.413 
1:47.691 
1:47.543 
1:47.328 
1:47.506 
1:48.134 
1:48.407 
1:49.339 
1:49.277 
1:49.623 
1:49.475 
1:48.827 
1:50.254 
1:50.049 
1:49.941 
1:50.056 
1:50.887 
1:50.939 
1:49.621 
1:51.235 
1:50.547 
1:52.339 
1:51.508 
1:51.605 
1:52.532 
1:52.598 
1:52.752 
1:53.243 
1:53.299 
1:52.416 
1:53.871 
1:54.886 
1:54.996 
1:55.509 
1:56.264 
1:54.549 
1:57.527 
1:49.718 
1:51.384 
1:54.026 

Member_ID
312012 
202424 
230202 
280918 
340125 
343482 
267269 
149841 
155429 
336219 
370148 
372875 
427656 
502858 
218607_
417766 
436461 
409208 
464663 
476644 
358397 
473844 
489312 
461936 
496381 
404034 
496661 
486357 
464441 
416392 
438146 
449936 
334440 
495856 
340127 
477646 
465299 
139146 
495976 
323710 
370871 
386600 

190965 
497355 
378223 
150687 
404463 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
18 
16 
14 
12 
10 
8 
6 
5 
5 

50 
5 

46 
42 
5 

39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
5 

22 
5 
5 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2011 SRF 
1985 SRF 
2000 SRF 
1988 Ford SRF 
1991 SRF3 
2006 Ford SRF 
2015 Ford SRF GEN
1992 SCCA Enterp
1984 Spec Racer S
2016 SCCA Enterp
1991 SRF Gen3 
2016 SCCA Enterp
1996 SCCA Enterp
SCCA SRF3 
SRF 837 
2006 SRF 
1984 SCCA Enterp
1988 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2016 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2016 SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
1984 Spec Ford Ra
1988 Ford SRF Gen
2007 Ford Spec Ra
SCCA Enterprises S
1993 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1994 SCCA Enterp
1990 SCCA Enterp
2014 SCCA Enterp
1990 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
!991 SCCA Srf 
Ford Spec Racer Fo
SCCA Enterprises 
1985 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
2007 SRF SRF 

1990 SRF Gen 3 
1993 SCCA Enterp
2009 SCCA Enterp
2000 SCCA SRF Sp
1985 SRF 

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
Olympic Valley CA 
Portland OR 
Palm Desert CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Hillsborough CA 
Shafter CA 
San Francisco CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Cupertino CA 
Portland OR 
Houston TX 
Los Gatos CA 
Pasadena CA 
Vancouver WA 
Loomis CA 
San Francisco CA 
Carson City NV 
Petaluma CA 
Normandy Park WA 
Sunriver OR 
Eugene OR 
Prunedale CA 
Portland OR 
San Francisco CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Novato CA 
Healdsburg CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Orinda CA 
Carson City NV 
Citrus Heights CA 
Saratoga CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Portland OR 
Grand Bay CA 
Chatsworth ca 
Minden NV 
Sacramento CA 
Modesto CA 
Portland OR 

Woodway WA 
Newcastle CA 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 
Newcastle CA 
Newcastle CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
ORE 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Hous 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 
ORE 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SRF 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
MBI Racing 
CSR Performance 
PRO DRIVE 
East Anglia Motorsports 

Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
MBI RACING 
CSR Performance 

Bulldog Motorsports 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 
Edge Realty Partners 
DB Kay & Associates 
MBI Racing/Corsa 505 
P.T. On Call 
Pro Drive 
HSE Racing 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
Decker Sports Racing 
Pro Drive / Flat Out racing 
Pro Drive / Flat Out 
PRO DRIVE 
Accelracetek 
Flat Out Racing 
CSR Performance 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
Cerini Motorsports 
One Of Us Productions/Healdsburg
KangaMotorsports, RedLineOil, CSR
E.Anglia Motorsports, DonataRealty

Man Cave Motorsports 
United Truck Dismantlers 
Camel Jockey Racing/ICG Inc. 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 
Cordova Truck Dismantlers 
Impress Communications 
RIDL, Ltd. 
Linda, CSR Performance 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 

Flat Out Racing 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 

Woolley Brothers & Dad Racing 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:47.328) for SRF3 by Jack Willes. 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:06:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.602 

Avg. Speed 
76.638 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.328 

Best Speed 
84.526 

Best Lap by 
90 - Jack Willes 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Race started at 10:36:36 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2017 10:35 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

Not classified 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
2 
7 
3 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 

12 
13 
14 
2 
3 
4 

15 
16 
17 
18 
5 

19 
20 
21 
4 

22 
23 
24 
6 

25 
26 
27 
7 

28 
29 
30 
8 
9 
5 

31 
32 
10 
11 

No. 
83 
8 

44 
90 
46 
81 
17 
10 
80 
3 

03 
04 
78 
50 
63 
33 
25 
7 

95 
16 
76 
64 
13 
11 
74 
61 
26 
4 

96 
65 
89 
91 
06 
71 
34 
88 
93 
56 
54 
43 
22 
97 
98 
77 
35 
24 
19 
14 

Name 
Nick Sommers 
Marco Gallaher 
Andrew Holifield 
Roland Kamber 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Glen Cherry 
Derek Stewart 
Wesley Mollno 
Angelo Zucchi 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Leeson Grant 
Mike LaBouff 
Rob Coneybeer 
Tupper Hull 
Helmuth Jones 
David Biggar 
Christopher Bellomo 
Scott Kessenick 
Steve Gomas 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Ross Lindell 
Dean Hadley 
Scott Wilcox 
Joseph Ysais 
Sam Kasle 
David Allen 
Jeff Wilcox 
Jim Wickersham 
Joan Linehan 
John Meyers 
Kevin Carter 
Yoni De Beule 
Ward Rose 
Robert Irwin 
Frank Russell 
Robert S. Davis 
Chris Kinder 
Tim Sullivan 
Tyler Lee 
Michael Herbert 
Daniel Deluna 
Gregory Hoff 
Steve Filice 
Allan McCrary 
Michael Spitz 
Jeff Page 
Brandon Miller 
Alan Gjedsted 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
8 
7 

Best Tm 
1:55.918 
1:56.215 
1:56.962 
1:57.181 
1:57.768 
1:57.711 
1:57.754 
1:57.590 
1:58.602 
1:57.504 
1:58.030 
1:59.129 
2:00.140 
1:59.341 
2:00.397 
1:59.570 
2:00.187 
1:59.842 
2:00.725 
2:00.521 
2:00.346 
2:00.260 
2:00.658 
2:00.836 
1:59.245 
2:01.226 
1:59.629 
2:01.013 
2:01.265 
2:00.496 
2:00.748 
2:00.854 
2:01.465 
2:02.055 
2:02.904 
2:02.436 
2:03.849 
2:05.291 
2:04.144 
2:09.014 
2:09.307 
2:00.248 
2:10.013 
2:14.348 
2:01.591 
2:00.671 
2:05.942 

Member_ID
513289 
434232 
376089 
426953 
257724_
478619 
496733 
403801 
134847 
276906 
404684 
428323 
479386 
355326 
282647 
378802 
509128 
478709 
96208 
496175 
450243 
350455 
443628 
379602 
510376 
221726 
377441 
214821 
445423 
349913 
437616 
494475 
278914 
482577 
466034 
433625 
509906 
478946 
513506 
389467 
511594 
437964 
504047 
480139 
508821 
480325 
428028 
402683 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
25 
36 
34 
21 
32 
18 
30 
28 
26 
24 
25 
22 
20 
18 
21 
18 
17 
16 
14 
12 
10 
16 
8 
6 
5 

17 
5 
5 
5 

15 
5 
5 
5 

14 
5 
5 
5 

13 
12 
16 
5 
5 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Mazda
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec M
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda SS 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miiata
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Nevada City CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Redwood City CA 
Campbell CA 
Danville CA 
Vacaville CA 
Colfax CA 
Glendora CA 
Napa CA 
Glendora CA 
Danville CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sacramento CA 
Paradise CA 
Napa CA 
Portola Valley CA 
San Francisco CA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
Redlands CA 
Lafayette CA 
Sparks NV 

Cupertino CA 
Oakland CA 
Alamo CA 
Clayton CA 
Davis  CA 
Suisun City CA 
Daly City CA 
Modesto CA 
Cupertino CA 
Hollister CA 
San Francisco CA 
Saratoga CA 
Danville CA 
Monterey CA 
Oakland CA 
San Mateo CA 
Oakland CA 
Stateline NV 
Vacaville CA 
Danville CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Francisco CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Pete's Welding & Machine 
First Community Bank 
Motion Sickness Racing 
Precision Identity/Larry Oka 
Samantha Stith And Associates, AI
OTR 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
Right of Way, West Coast Services 
This 1 is 4 you Mom! 
Lee and Associates Commercial Re
Competition Autowerks 
Off the Stick Fresh Grill 
Lesher Motorsports 
Haag Performance 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 
NBC 4 Los Angeles, Vintage Point 

TFB 
Springer Design, Inc. 
Pythagorean Applied Research / La
Larry Oka Racing 
LLU Urology 

BEST PLUMBING & HEATING LLC 
Gertie Racing 
Thanks Ed Railton 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Competition Autowerks 
Kim 
Imports Unlimited 
Haag Performance 
Fantasy Junction/ Import Automoti
Larry Oka Racing 
KT Machine Werks 

Dad 
TS Classics and Automotive 
PTM Racing Oil 
Battalion One Fire Protection 

Larry Oka Racing 

Jeff Page Construction 

Larry Oka Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #03  -  Sound Advisory 
Results REVISED to remove points from non-finishers 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:07:03 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
23.047 

Avg. Speed 
77.745 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.918 

Best Speed 
78.262 

Best Lap by 
83 - Nick Sommers 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Race started at 9:53:04 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2017 09:50 AM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SM 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
6 

23 

Name 
George Mavromatis 
Tommy McCarthy 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID
365495 
10581_3

Points 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1996 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Mountain View CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

Du-All Safety 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #03  -  Sound Advisory 
Results REVISED to remove points from non-finishers 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:07:03 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
23.047 

Avg. Speed 
77.745 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.918 

Best Speed 
78.262 

Best Lap by 
83 - Nick Sommers 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Race started at 9:53:04 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2017 09:50 AM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
P2 
P1 
P2 
P1 
P1 
FA 
ASR 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FE 
FM 
FE 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FB 
FM 
FE 
P1 
FM 
FE 
ASR 
DSR 
FM 

ASR 
DSR 
FA 
FE 
FE 
FS 
P1 
P2 
P2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
2 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
3 
4 
9 
4 
2 
1 

10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
10 
98 
75 
62 
12 
55 
88 
42 
72 
99 
67 
78 
44 
77 
28 
8 
7 

45 
14 
17 
9 

71 
89 
5 

15 
11 
47 
21 
94 
92 

34 
97 
38 
18 
83 
91 
81 
6 

51 

Name 
Tim Day Jr 
Charles Chi 
David Ferguson 
Bruce Brown 
Chuck Bona III 
Carter Williams 
Steve Zadig 
Gregory Perrin 
Colin Mullan 
Courtney Crone 
Bill Weaver 
Brad Drew 
Dutch Schultz 
Derry O'Donovan 
Stew Tabak 
Bradford Shaffer 
Woody Yerxa 
Thomas W Burt 
Howard Sklar 
Julian Kift 
Ritchie Hollingsworth
Rod Rice 
Bruce Semler 
Allan Svela 
John Shine 
Lisa Devlin 
Joe Reppert 
Scott Meyer 
Robert Fox 
Bruce Carpenter 

Roger Hett 
Kurt Ladendorf 
Jim Mali 
Jeff Read 
Brandon Aleckson 
Robin Riner 
John Manfroy 
Rob Phillips 
Steve Bresee 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
15 
12 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
1:34.778 
1:34.614 
1:35.067 
1:35.483 
1:35.097 
1:37.424 
1:41.006 
1:36.199 
1:37.747 
1:38.580 
1:39.592 
1:40.614 
1:40.256 
1:40.901 
1:40.744 
1:44.161 
1:42.107 
1:44.426 
1:41.120 
1:41.754 
1:44.763 
1:32.761 
1:49.914 
1:57.308 
1:34.916 
2:01.686 
1:48.166 
1:48.089 
1:55.368 

Member_ID
391495 
310933 
183410 
367933 
397824 
497863 
290332 
356800 
513396 
177658-5
272665 
221118 
383876 
229422 
177403 
481717 
126989-1
190965 
490624 
373208 
310455 
339064 
494588 
494444 
403445 
239966 
441113 
83367 
5418 
376690 

340767 
248606 
201092 
321177 
330024 
430711 
388822 
490219 
136372 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
21 
18 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
15 
21 
16 
15 
14 
25 
13 
18 
17 
12 
17 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2006 Stohr 
2016 Norma M20F
2003 Mazda VanDi
2007 Stohr WF-1 
2009 Stohr WF1 
2011 Fast Forward
Norma Norma M20
2004 Mazda STAR 
2012 Fast Forward
2012 FS 2.0 
1996 Star Mazda F
1997 Mazda Formu
1999 Mazda Star 
1996 Formula Ma F
1993 Mazda Formu
2008 SCCA Enterp
2001 Mazda Formu
2010 SCCA Enterp
Star Pro Formula M
2000 Swift 008 Atla
1995 Mazda Formu
2007 Stohr F1000 
1999 Mazda Formu
2004 Van Diemen 
2008 STOHR WF1 
2000 Star Formula
2003 SCCA Enterp
2016 Elan NP01 Pr
amac squirt 
Mazda FM 

1999 Downs Engin
1982 AMAC AM5 S
2006 Mazda Pro M
2004 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
1998 Mazda Formu
2004 Stohr 01D 
2017 Radical SR3 
1999 Radical ProSp

Hometown 
Scottsdale AZ 
Reno NV 
Paso Robles CA 
Merced CA 
Saratoga CA 
Clovis CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Kailua HI 
Danville CA 
Corona CA 
Fresno CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
San Clemente CA 
Napa CA 
Stockton CA 
San Francisco CA 
Colusa CA 
Woodway WA 
Sonoma CA 
Reno NV 
Fair Oaks CA 
Austin TX 
Bigfork MT 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Sonoma CA 
Mountain View CA 
Tupelo MS 
Roseville CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Sacramento Ca 

Vallejo CA 
San Jose CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Vacaville CA 
Campbell CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Jose CA 
San Diego CA 
Petaluma CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Colo 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
ALA 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Mere Mortals 

Veracity Racing Data / Mazda 

Campbell Dental Care and Aestheti
VMB Driver Developement, World S
CSR Performance 
American Standard Concrete Pump
Team Fox, Norm's Place 
Trench Shoring/VMB 
James Parker Insurance Associates
Coast Lighting & Tools 
Point B Real Estate Services 

Tabak Law Firm 
Cerini Motorsports 
Colusa Body and Paint 

Sklar Exploration 
Rev Limit Racing 
Ibis Cycles, RIDE MORE. WORK LE

Identitronics, Johnson Contols, Opt
LisRobin Farm 
Precision Identity, 2x4 Chiropractic

Diamond Level Motorsports 

Goodyear,Molecule,Les Schwab,For

J&R Old Man Racing 

Fantasy Junction , Quantum Consu
Dan's Upholstery, OP Consulting 
R@D BUILDERS 
Kevin Mitz Motorsports, Dauntless-

Monograms Plus 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:34.778) for P2 by Tim Day Jr. 
Car #12 - Sound Jeopardy 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:16:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
13.353 

Avg. Speed 
93.686 

Best Lap Tm 
1:32.761 

Best Speed 
97.800 

Best Lap by 
71 - Rod Rice 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S 

Race started at 14:01:55 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2017 02:00 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SP 
ITE 
ITE 
ITE 
GT1 
GT1 
T2 
T2 
GT2 
T2 
T2 
EP 
T2 
GT2 
ITE 
T2 
T2 
GT1 
SP 
T1 
GT2 

ITE 
EP 
SP 
ITE 
ITE 
SP 
GT1 
ITE 
T1 
SS 
ITE 
ITE 
ITE 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
4 
6 
7 
3 
2 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
92 
66 
30 
71 
88 
95 
01 
50 
17 
79 
75 
77 
31 
24 
55 
06 
18 
6 
2 

09 
54 

4 
5 

11 
19 
35 
40 
44 
48 
49 
61 
67 
78 
81 

Name 
Nicolai Elghanayan 
Sean Wheeler 
Brian Anderson 
Igor Lyustin 
Joe Montana 
Rob Davis 
Tom Wickersham 
Darrell Anderson 
Jim Rappaport 
Clark Nunes 
Don Van Nortwick 
Wilson Powell 
Lynne Griffiths 
Rick Cameron 
James Fulton 
Anthony Bonino 
Jeff Hoffmann 
Michael Fine 
Bruce Trenery 
Ron Randolph 
Robert Roumimper 

Ryan Rounkle 
Richard Apodaca 
Chris McMillen 
Mark Kibort 
Randall Mackintosh 
Domenick Inferrera 
Nate Stacy 
Skip Rebozzi 
Kip Olsen 
David Allen 
Cameron Rogers 
Robert Sachs 
Behram Soonawala 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
10 

Best Tm 
1:42.770 
1:45.654 
1:47.253 
1:46.221 
1:48.150 
1:46.438 
1:48.799 
1:49.856 
1:50.889 
1:54.500 
1:55.067 
1:55.430 
1:55.432 
1:56.094 
1:55.849 
1:55.918 
1:56.294 
1:43.411 
1:57.413 
2:00.358 
1:56.332 

Member_ID
442744 
281432 
497263 
389964 
494434 
383179 
211641 
226931 
468513 
496417 
457397 
338274 
39299 
497813 
513372 
427325 
221610_
505227 
70779 
385486 
97315 

9000992
182911 
367940 
287966 
217450-1
7975 
464208 
354698 
389018 
221726 
426906 
378223 
280022 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
16 
15 
25 
21 
25 
18 
17 
9 

16 
21 
17 
15 
14 
3 

21 
25 
18 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2013 Lotus 
1987 BMW M3 
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
1992 Acura NSX 
2010 Ford fusion 
1999 Chevrolet Ca
2012 Ford Mustang
2015 Ford Mustang
2011 Porsche Caym
2006 Ford Mustang
2008 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
2012 Ford Mustang
2013 Purpose-built
2002 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford Spec Mu
2007 Ford Mustang
1995 Weaver TA TA
2002 Acura RSX 
2008 Porsche Caym
1972 Datsun 240Z 

2003 Porsche 996 
1986 Mazda RX 7 
2008 Chevrolet Co
1987 Porsche 
2012 Chevrolet Co
2002 Pontiac Grand
2015 Porsche 991 
2005 BMW M3 
2000 Honda 
1990 Mazda SS 
1993 Mazda RX-7 
2005 Lotus Elise 
1975 Porsche 911 

Hometown 
Laguna Beach CA 
San Jose CA 
Venice CA 
San Francisco CA 
Colfax CA 
Sonora CA 
Piedmont CA 
Petaluma CA 
Reno NV 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Scotts Valley CA 
Redway CA 
Novato CA 
Colfax CA 
West Sacramento CA 
Emeryville CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Scotts Valley CA 

Austin TX 
Campbell CA 
Minden NV 
Saratoga  CA 
Danville CA 
Oakland CA 
Owasso OK 
Morgan Hill CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Cupertino CA 
Hayward CA 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 
Santa Rosa CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
MIDS 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Muellerized 
TC Design Motorsports 
muellerized... 
Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All S
J.BEWS RACING & FABRICATION 
RDavisCPA.com 
Competition Autowerks 
AV8 / Hoosier Tire 
SierrSport Haus 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc

Competition Autowerks, Offline Rac
Winchester Auto Parts 
Briceland V.F.D. 
AV8 Supercars 
Hoffmann Automotive 
AGS 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Speed Parts International 
Rusty's Repair, Santa Cruz 

SPL Parts 
Dynasty Homes Inc 

ERacing 
Main Street Technologies 
Al Laivo Motorsports 
Flying Lizard Motorsports 

Driving Ambitions 
Thanks Ed Railton 
Donate Life 

FreeM USA Racewear 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:48.799) for T2 by Tom Wickersham. 
Cars #17 and #24 - Sound Advisory 
Car #6 - Sound Jeopardy 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:17:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
52.089 

Avg. Speed 
87.195 

Best Lap Tm 
1:42.770 

Best Speed 
88.275 

Best Lap by 
92 - Nicolai Elghanayan 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S 

Race started at 15:31:12 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2017 03:30 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
F5 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
CF 
F5 
CF 
CF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
CF 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FC 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
89 
51 
84 
47 
88 
44 
54 
8 

74 
50 
12 
36 
27 
28 
76 
75 
41 
09 
24 
6 

9 
10 
52 
68 

Name 
Paul Marino 
Scott Vreeland 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Mark Young 
Lyn Greenhill 
Jon Brandstad 
Chuck Horn 
Edward Erlandson 
Brad Hayes 
David Jalen 
Michael Bernstein 
Michael Edick 
Tom Duncan 
Lance Spiering 
Daniel Wise 
Alan Dezzani 
Ron Wake 
Stephen Saslow 
Marjorie Lundberg 
Richard McClosky 

Joseph Hopkins 
Dalmo de Vasconcelo
Manuel Leonardo 
Paul Rodler 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
12 

Best Tm 
1:38.522 
1:38.248 
1:44.289 
1:43.650 
1:44.731 
1:45.907 
1:44.580 
1:47.253 
1:47.736 
1:47.069 
1:47.695 
1:49.328 
1:49.172 
1:49.002 
1:52.123 
1:51.793 
1:57.604 
1:57.257 
1:58.063 
1:51.754 

Member_ID
139146 
416774 
190339 
275004 
454636 
351454 
229541 
56470 
360263 
58335 
100211 
255260 
147849 
345555 
336409_
077851 
50380 
354727 
209210 
147854 

384555 
512869 
463671 
229162 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
18 
17 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
21 
21 
18 
17 
25 
21 
18 
16 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2000 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
2004 Novakar JW-
2002 van diemen R
2002 Van Diemen 
1991 Swift Formula
1993 Swift/Honda 
1993 SWIFT DB-6 
2014 Piper DL7 
1985 Swift DB1 
1990 Swift DB6 
1976 Le Grand Mk2
1981 PRS RH02F 
1994 KBS MK VII 
1973 Crossle 25F 
1977 Royale RP-24
2002 Mysterian M4
2011 Vortech FV 
1990 Formula V Ca
1978 Crossle 32F 

1997 Honda Van D
2001 Van Diemen 
2011 Piper/Honda 
2000 Van Diemen 

Hometown 
Chatsworth ca 
Livermore CA 
San Francisco CA 
Klamath Falls OR 
Roseville CA 
Stockton CA 
Memphis TN 
Burbank CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Alameda CA 
San Ramon CA 
Pine Grove CA 
Chico CA 
Beaverton OR 
Benicia CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Lafayette CA 
Boynton Beach FL 
Glendale CA 
San Jose CA 

Oakland CA 
Rio de Janeiro RJ 
San Francisco CA 
San Rafael CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
H&M Racing/Impress Comm 
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
Veskimo Cooling 
Panda Sport/Alpine Banks 
DynaTech Engineering 
JBF Racing 
Porter Racing/Hybels Ent. 
Artwork by Eli/ Porter Racing 
BradHayesRacing.com 
OverBudgetRacin' 
Karen Bernstein 
MTE Engineering 
Road Runner Racing 
xbusgames.com 
More Cowbell!! 
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 
Ron Chuck Engineering 
RIP BRM, Saslow Consulting, JDRF
Instinct Racing 
Cypress Lane Racing 

FULL THROTTLE GRAPHICS 

Kazu Sushi, Kezar Bar and Restaura
Porter Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:19:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.565 

Avg. Speed 
90.723 

Best Lap Tm 
1:38.248 

Best Speed 
92.338 

Best Lap by 
51 - Scott Vreeland 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S 

Race started at 14:46:56 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2017 02:45 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
STU 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
ITS 
ITA 
T4 
STL 
ITA 
ITS 
ITX 
STL 
STL 
ITX 
ITX 
ITS 
ITS 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
NL 
ITA 
STL 
GTL 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
SMG 
SMG 

ITX 
ITX 
GTL 
STU 
ITA 
ITX 
HP 
SMG 
ITA 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
3 
5 
6 
4 
7 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
8 
5 
1 
5 
6 
7 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
30 
18 
79 
2 

06 
21 
77 
57 
44 
8 

10 
80 
72 
17 
3 

27 
97 
63 
13 
26 
16 
24 
76 
25 
64 
95 
81 
34 
74 
56 
1 

47 
88 
15 
93 
35 
7 

75 
12 

78 
4 
5 

08 
19 
28 
37 
60 
65 

Name 
Roger Eagleton 
Jason Hoffmann 
Clark Nunes 
Bruce Trenery 
Anthony Bonino 
Michael Lowe 
Wilson Powell 
Ben Brandt 
Andrew Holifield 
Izzy Sanchez 
Wesley Mollno 
Kurt Kaub 
Tao Takaoka 
Derek Stewart 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Ken Fukuda 
Gregory Hoff 
Helmuth Jones 
Scott Wilcox 
Jeff Wilcox 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Jeff Page 
Ross Lindell 
Christopher Bellomo 
Dean Hadley 
Steve Gomas 
Glen Cherry 
Frank Russell 
Sam Kasle 
Tim Sullivan 
Bill Okell 
Mark Dragonette 
Mark Gordon 
Patrick Casey 
Chris Kinder 
Michael Spitz 
Scott Kessenick 
Don Van Nortwick 
Robert Brayton 

Rob Coneybeer 
Robert S. Davis 
Richard Apodaca 
Robert Sachs 
Brandon Miller 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Steven Hussey 
Brad Goldstone 
John Meyers 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
8 
1 
8 

16 
16 

Best Tm 
1:50.427 
1:52.242 
1:52.234 
1:56.951 
1:56.512 
1:57.045 
1:56.330 
1:56.662 
1:58.739 
1:58.172 
1:58.974 
1:59.172 
1:58.705 
1:59.209 
1:59.270 
1:56.129 
2:00.308 
2:00.402 
2:00.064 
1:59.902 
2:00.123 
2:00.532 
2:00.353 
2:01.380 
2:01.073 
2:02.252 
1:59.047 
2:03.350 
2:00.208 
2:05.709 
2:03.710 
2:02.259 
2:06.639 
2:07.692 
2:03.670 
2:10.015 
1:58.536 
1:53.275 
2:00.235 

Member_ID
415261 
221610_
496417 
70779 
427335 
497361 
338274 
382932 
376089 
56066 
403801 
309360 
437817 
496733 
276906 
487981 
437964 
282647 
443628 
377441 
496175 
480325 
450243 
509128 
350455 
96208 
478619 
466034 
510376 
478946 
104799 
496015 
497273 
463566 
509906 
508821 
478709 
457397 
416026 

479386 
433625 
182911 
378223 
428028 
257724_
153219 
463434 
349913 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
25 
17 
16 
25 
25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
21 
25 
18 
17 
21 
18 
18 
17 
17 
18 
16 
15 
17 
14 
16 
15 
14 
13 
25 
13 
16 
25 
16 
0 

14 
15 
14 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
2006 Ford Mustang
2002 Acura RSX 
2007  Mustang 
2005 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA
1991 Mazda Miata 
2006 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Mazda
1988 Volkswagen S
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Acura Integra
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec M
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1964 MG Roadster
1987 BMW E30 
1982 Mazda RX-7 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2008 Ford Mustang
2006 Ford Mustang

2000 Mazda Miata 
Mazda 
1986 Mazda RX 7 
2005 Lotus 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2006 Ford Mustang
1990 Honda CR-X 
2009 Ford Mustang
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Burlingame CA 
Davis CA 
San Jose CA 
Emeryville CA 
Novato CA 
Hayward CA 
Danville CA 
Pacifica CA 
Redwood City CA 
San Mateo CA 
Glendora CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Richmond CA 
Colfax CA 
Glendora CA 
San Ramon CA 
Oakland CA 
Paradise CA 
Lafayette CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Oakland CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Redlands CA 
Danville CA 
Vacaville CA 
Hollister CA 

Danville CA 
Victoria BC 
Novato CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Kailua HI 
Saratoga CA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Oakdale CA 

San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
Campbell CA 
San Francisco CA 
Mountain View CA 
Danville CA 
Los Altos CA 
Novato CA 
Davis CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Hooked on Driving/Black Talon Sec
Underdogdecals.com/Hoffmann Au
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot

M&L Metals Inc 

JAMES FORD INC 
Motion Sickness Racing 
Corona Bumper Service 
Right of Way, West Coast Services 

Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
Lee and Associates Commercial Re
GriffeyDreams Racing, Marin Acura
Larry Oka Racing 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 

Abbey Normal Racing 
Pythagorean Applied Research / La
Jeff Page Construction 
Larry Oka Racing 

LLU Urology 
Springer Design, Inc. 
OTR 
KT Machine Werks 
Gertie Racing 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Fram, Autolite,Castrol, East Penn,D

Muellerized 
Larry Oka Racing 
Dad 

TFB 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
C. T. Brayton and Sons, Inc./Pacific

Lesher Motorsports 
Cross Craft Racing 
Dynasty Homes Inc 

AIM Tires / Samantha Stith & Asso
LinnSpeed, Auto Teknics, Hoosier T
AV8 Supercars 
Kim 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #27 - Sound Advisory 
Car #81 Penalized 3 positions in Class by CS - GCR 6.1.1.B 
Car #7 Penalized 2 positions in class by  CS. GCR 6.11.1 
Car #12 Penalized 3 positions in class by CS. GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:20:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
9.363 

Avg. Speed 
76.753 

Best Lap Tm 
1:50.427 

Best Speed 
82.154 

Best Lap by 
30 - Roger Eagleton 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S 

Race started at 13:16:27 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2017 01:15 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GTL 
ITA 
FP 
ITA 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
73 
89 
91 
94 

Name 
Angelo Zucchi 
Scott Carter 
Brian Linn 
Lawrence Murdter 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID
134847 
177333 
135242 
436659 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1972 MG Midget 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Napa CA 
Suisun City CA 
Hermosa Beach CA 
Sunnyvale CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

Sponsor 
This 1 is 4 you Mom! 
Imports Unlimited 
Hoosier Tire, Carbotech, Hussey, L
Haag Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Car #75  Penalized 3 positions in class by CS. GCR  6.1.1.B 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:20:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
9.363 

Avg. Speed 
76.753 

Best Lap Tm 
1:50.427 

Best Speed 
82.154 

Best Lap by 
30 - Roger Eagleton 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S 

Race started at 13:16:27 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2017 01:15 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
1 

25 
26 
27 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
28 
29 
11 
12 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 
17 
90 
0 
4 

97 
44 
23 
34 
57 
89 
14 
8 

45 
5 

86 
66 
2 

70 
36 
27 
54 
88 
37 
22 
72 
13 
40 
55 
77 
28 
16 
98 
24 
99 
12 
48 
1 

49 
53 
9 

7 
51 
01 
06 
38 
41 
71 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
John Black 
Jack Willes 
Perry Richardson 
Todd Harris 
Mark Ballengee 
Joshua Jacobs 
Jim Devenport 
Umberto Milletti 
Bill Booth 
Dustin Decker 
Paul Marino 
Chris Jackson 
Thomas W Burt 
Alexander Bermudez 
David Kay 
Brandon Lewis 
Lee Douglas 
Jim Murray 
Randy McAyeal 
Paul Goudy 
Scott Peterson 
Court Cardinal 
Andre Perra 
Connor Solis 
Rick Wright 
Tim McMann 
Steven Grandin 
Stephen Controulis 
James Chartres 
Bruce Richardson 
Yehia Eissa 
Gary Umphendour 
Geno Barbera 
Greg Umphendour 
Hank Raymond 
Nei Ng 
Andy Hettrick 
Bob J Hall 
Michael Boyle 
Joe Briggs 

Bill Jordan 
Robert Breton 
Michael Woolley 
Robert Sachs 
Rodney A Simmons 
Ken Woolley 
Jerry Aplass 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
12 
11 
10 
5 
3 

12 

Best Tm 
1:47.332 
1:47.491 
1:47.626 
1:48.304 
1:48.007 
1:48.848 
1:49.010 
1:49.412 
1:48.530 
1:49.810 
1:49.835 
1:49.609 
1:50.111 
1:50.021 
1:49.877 
1:50.499 
1:50.404 
1:50.499 
1:50.490 
1:50.900 
1:50.932 
1:51.197 
1:50.754 
1:51.007 
1:51.772 
1:51.887 
1:53.775 
1:53.729 
1:53.099 
1:53.530 
1:54.578 
1:55.087 
1:53.654 
1:54.576 
1:55.598 
1:53.080 
1:52.415 
1:51.198 
1:52.246 
1:53.296 
1:52.875 

Member_ID
312012 
202424 
280918 
340125 
230202 
267269 
372875 
370871 
343482 
336219 
464663 
139146 
218607_
190965 
502858 
427656 
436461 
370148 
358397 
417766 
386600 
476644 
409208 
461936 
489312 
473844 
477646 
496661 
438146 
464441 
340127 
495856 
334440 
449936 
465299 
404034 
496381 
495976 
323710 
416392 
486357 

155429 
149841 
497355 
378223 
177397 
150687 
404463 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
18 
16 
14 
12 
10 
8 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 

50 
5 
5 
5 

46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
5 
0 
0 

22 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2011 SRF 
1985 SRF 
1988 Ford SRF 
1991 SRF3 
2000 SRF 
2015 Ford SRF GEN
2016 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
2006 Ford SRF 
2016 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
Ford Spec Racer Fo
SRF 837 
1990 SRF Gen 3 
SCCA SRF3 
1996 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
1991 SRF Gen3 
SCCA Enterprises S
2006 SRF 
2007 SRF SRF 
2016 SCCA Enterp
1988 SCCA Enterp
SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
2016 SRF 
2016 SCCA Enterp
1988 Ford SRF Gen
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
1990 SCCA Enterp
2014 SCCA Enterp
1990 SCCA Enterp
1994 SCCA Enterp
!991 SCCA Srf 
1984 Spec Ford Ra
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises 
1985 SCCA Enterp
1993 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra

1984 Spec Racer S
1992 SCCA Enterp
1993 SCCA Enterp
2009 SCCA Enterp
2009 Ford Spec Ra
2000 SCCA SRF Sp
1985 SRF 

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
Olympic Valley CA 
Palm Desert CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Portland OR 
Shafter CA 
Houston TX 
Modesto CA 
Hillsborough CA 
Cupertino CA 
Petaluma CA 
Chatsworth ca 
Vancouver WA 
Woodway WA 
Pasadena CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Portland OR 
Sunriver OR 
Loomis CA 
Portland OR 
Normandy Park WA 
Carson City NV 
Portland OR 
Prunedale CA 
Eugene OR 
Portland OR 
Novato CA 
Orinda CA 
San Jose CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Saratoga CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Carson City NV 
Grand Bay CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
San Francisco CA 
Minden NV 
Sacramento CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Healdsburg CA 

Rough & Ready CA 
San Francisco CA 
Newcastle CA 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 
Oakland CA 
Newcastle CA 
Newcastle CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
ORE 
CSCC 
Hous 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
Reno 
Ore 
SFR 
ORE 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SRF 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
MBI Racing 
CSR Performance 
East Anglia Motorsports 

PRO DRIVE 
MBI RACING 
Edge Realty Partners 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Bulldog Motorsports 
Decker Sports Racing 
Impress Communications 
P.T. On Call 
Flat Out Racing 
MBI Racing/Corsa 505 
DB Kay & Associates 
HSE Racing 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 
Pro Drive / Flat Out 
Pro Drive 
Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 
Pro Drive / Flat Out racing 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
Flat Out Racing 
Accelracetek 
PRO DRIVE 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 
Cerini Motorsports 

KangaMotorsports, RedLineOil, CSR
AccelRaceTek LLC 
Camel Jockey Racing/ICG Inc. 
United Truck Dismantlers 
Man Cave Motorsports 
Cordova Truck Dismantlers 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
CSR Performance 
RIDL, Ltd. 
Linda, CSR Performance 
E.Anglia Motorsports, DonataRealty
One Of Us Productions/Healdsburg

CSR Performance 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 

Swan Song 
Woolley Brothers & Dad Racing 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #9 - Penalized by CS 2 positions in class - GCR 6.1.1.1 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:21:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.946 

Avg. Speed 
78.273 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.332 

Best Speed 
84.523 

Best Lap by 
11 - Mike Miserendino 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S 

Race started at 11:48:11 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2017 11:45 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 

SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 

10 
2 

11 
12 
13 
3 
4 

14 
15 
16 
17 
3 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
5 

24 
25 
6 

26 
27 
4 

28 
7 
8 
9 

29 
10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
8 

83 
46 
44 
90 
10 
17 
81 
50 
80 
7 

14 
04 
76 
33 
74 
03 
63 
97 
11 
35 
25 
78 
3 

13 
24 
93 
26 
54 
4 

56 
43 
34 
98 
22 
66 
77 
96 
16 
71 
64 
06 
95 

61 
6 

19 
23 
65 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Nick Sommers 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Andrew Holifield 
Roland Kamber 
Wesley Mollno 
Derek Stewart 
Glen Cherry 
Tupper Hull 
Angelo Zucchi 
Scott Kessenick 
Alan Gjedsted 
Mike LaBouff 
Ross Lindell 
David Biggar 
Sam Kasle 
Leeson Grant 
Helmuth Jones 
Gregory Hoff 
Joseph Ysais 
Michael Spitz 
Christopher Bellomo 
Rob Coneybeer 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Scott Wilcox 
Jeff Page 
Chris Kinder 
Jeff Wilcox 
Tyler Lee 
Jim Wickersham 
Tim Sullivan 
Michael Herbert 
Frank Russell 
Steve Filice 
Daniel Deluna 
Phillip Gruell 
Allan McCrary 
Joan Linehan 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Robert Irwin 
Dean Hadley 
Ward Rose 
Steve Gomas 

David Allen 
George Mavromatis 
Brandon Miller 
Tommy McCarthy 
John Meyers 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
13 
13 
11 
8 

Best Tm 
1:56.424 
1:56.483 
1:56.230 
1:57.255 
1:57.223 
1:57.498 
1:58.561 
1:58.324 
1:58.386 
1:59.184 
1:58.862 
1:58.868 
1:59.680 
1:59.918 
1:59.221 
1:59.523 
1:59.317 
2:00.484 
2:00.271 
1:59.936 
2:01.060 
2:00.657 
2:00.210 
1:59.338 
2:00.307 
2:01.054 
2:02.938 
2:00.261 
2:00.632 
2:02.473 
2:05.614 
2:05.511 
2:05.701 
2:07.619 
2:10.217 
2:10.431 
2:17.373 
2:01.229 
2:00.261 
2:01.371 
2:00.788 
2:02.536 
2:00.846 

Member_ID
434232 
513289 
257724_
376089 
426953 
403801 
496733 
478619 
355326 
134847 
478709 
402683 
428323 
450243 
378802 
510376 
404684 
282647 
437964 
379602 
508821 
509128 
479386 
276906 
443628 
480325 
509906 
377441 
513506 
214821 
478946 
389467 
466034 
504047 
511594 
514078 
480139 
445423 
496175 
482577 
350455 
278914 
96208 

221726 
365495 
428028 
10581_3
349913 

Points 
50 
46 
25 
42 
39 
21 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
25 
26 
21 
24 
22 
20 
18 
17 
18 
16 
14 
12 
18 
10 
8 
6 
5 
5 
5 

16 
5 
5 

15 
5 
5 

17 
5 

14 
13 
12 
5 

11 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Mazda
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec M
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miiata
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda SS 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Nevada City CA 
Danville CA 
Redwood City CA 
Campbell CA 
Glendora CA 
Colfax CA 
Vacaville CA 
Sacramento CA 
Napa CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Oakland CA 
Napa CA 

Danville CA 
Paradise CA 
Oakland CA 
Sparks NV 
Danville CA 
Portola Valley CA 
San Francisco CA 
Glendora CA 
Lafayette CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Saratoga CA 
Oakland CA 
Monterey CA 
Alamo CA 
Danville CA 
Oakland CA 
Hollister CA 
Stateline NV 
San Mateo CA 
Alameda CA 
Vacaville CA 
Clayton CA 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 
Redlands CA 
Modesto CA 
Danville CA 

Cupertino CA 
San Francisco CA 
Mountain View CA 
Mountain View CA 
Davis  CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank 
Pete's Welding & Machine 
Samantha Stith And Associates, AI
Motion Sickness Racing 
Precision Identity/Larry Oka 
Right of Way, West Coast Services 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
OTR 
Haag Performance 
This 1 is 4 you Mom! 
TFB 
Larry Oka Racing 
Off the Stick Fresh Grill 
Larry Oka Racing 
NBC 4 Los Angeles, Vintage Point 
Gertie Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 
Larry Oka Racing 
BEST PLUMBING & HEATING LLC 

Lesher Motorsports 
Lee and Associates Commercial Re

Jeff Page Construction 
Dad 
Abbey Normal Racing 
PTM Racing Oil 
Competition Autowerks 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Battalion One Fire Protection 
KT Machine Werks 

Competition Autowerks 
Pythagorean Applied Research / La
Larry Oka Racing 
LLU Urology 
Fantasy Junction/ Import Automoti
Springer Design, Inc. 

Thanks Ed Railton 

Du-All Safety 
Kim 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #64 Penalized 3 positions in class by CS - GCR  6.1.1.B 
Car # 71 Penalized 3 positions in class by CS - GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:23:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.575 

Avg. Speed 
71.016 

Best Lap Tm 
1:56.230 

Best Speed 
78.052 

Best Lap by 
46 - Robert Rodriguez Jr. 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S 

Race started at 11:02:10 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2017 11:00 AM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
88 
89 
91 

Name 
Robert S. Davis 
Kevin Carter 
Yoni De Beule 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID
433625 
437616 
494475 

Points 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Suisun City CA 
Daly City CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

Imports Unlimited 
Haag Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #64 Penalized 3 positions in class by CS - GCR  6.1.1.B 
Car # 71 Penalized 3 positions in class by CS - GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 7/3/2017 11:23:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -R.J. Gordy 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.575 

Avg. Speed 
71.016 

Best Lap Tm 
1:56.230 

Best Speed 
78.052 

Best Lap by 
46 - Robert Rodriguez Jr. 

SFR- Double Regional 7-8 Spec Miata Fest 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4851-S 

Race started at 11:02:10 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2017 11:00 AM 

AMB 1
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	2017 June 30-July 2 Reg 7-8 Race 1
	Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR
	Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46
	Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC
	Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL
	Grp 6-SRF SRF3
	Grp 7- SMT SSM SM

	2017 June 30-July 2 Reg 7-8 Race 2
	Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR
	Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46
	Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC
	Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL
	Grp 6B-SRF SRF3
	Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM


